PUBLISH: Friday, August 07, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 10, 2009.

Certified to before me this August 07, 20009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/23/2009 to 7/20/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/10/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
American Health Care
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

BSN Sports

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Clarke Mosquito Control P
Complete Printing Service
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Tire Center
Emergency Radio Service
Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Hall Signs

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts
Spaulding, Joe

Kiess Electric

Landis & Sons Drainage
Lica Construction Corpora
Manatron

Mark's Heating

Michael Todd And Company
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Summit Radiology

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tri-State First Aid
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
National Serv-All

Anita Spiegel

Adams County Highway Department
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Paul Norr

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Angie White

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

75.00
31,675.12
9,896.75
223.29
68.68
926.45
165.44
98.00
252.68
2,302.92
92.12
292.50
242.00
119.60
75.00
109.50
1,498.00
67,207.53
88.50
178.00
974.00
278.56
1,321.63
42.68
308.03
18.00
24,915.48
4,897.93
177.95
494.57
421.38
841.67
123.57
315.00
95.06
53.60
588.95
44.40
1,790.00
22.00
295.00
202.86
20.00
1,725.63
6,288.56
60.80
386.36
29.92

Yendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Association Of Indiana Co
Berne Police Department
Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Erie Haven

Fort Wayne Newspapers, In
Gordon Food Service
HML, Inc.

Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, [
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Lehman Feed Mill

Busse, Louise

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
National Oil And Gas

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Sherwin-Williams

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
Embarq

Medical Arts Press

Bit Mat Products

Cannon IV, Inc.

Zep Manufacturing Company
Judith E. Affolder
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
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Amount

373.61
7.28
12,926.65
1,800.00
150.00
117.00
5,160.00
101.98
13,459.31
30.00
1,161.20
9.40
3,796.25
141.68
337.66
100.00
801.55
91.00
7,960.89
75.00
242.54
6,886.30
304.94
115.37
6,050.30
2,742.00
300.08
420.25
70,590.22
134.87
1,528.46
167.64
624.35
2,464.40
138.32
405.00
257.43
906.00
217.95
3,462.90
10,317.00
7,043.22
56.97
293,603.40
155.87
80.20
33.92
557.38

8/5/2009




Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Myers Furniture

Larry L. Lautzenheiser

B Secure Alarm Systems
Lehman Auto Sales

Don Myers Plumbing

Lippincott William & Wilk

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Hasler, Inc.

Adams County Sheriff

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Southeastern Equipment Company
Connie Ellenberger

Geels Backhoe Service

DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth
S & S Worldwide

Synapse Networks, Inc.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Print Source

Ultramax

Civic Center Pharmacy

Steve Johnson Construction
William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
Dell Marketing

Lynn Selking

Verizon Wireless

Supernova Techologies, Inc.

C & C Distributors, Inc.

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC

First National Bank

John August

Farm Plan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
James E. Taylor, DDS
Consolidated Plastics

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

KPC Media Group

NFPA

Wayne F Steury

Adams County Amateur Radio Club
Embarq Communications, Inc.
Embarq Communications

Lefeld Implement

Purdue CES Education Fund
Jamie M. Wetter

Amy Johnson

Danene Shoaf

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

730.00
6,721.00
1,330.00
1,248.11
994.00
945.45
47.90
3,483.33
1,165.97
1,152.28
171.51
618.75
3,300.00
39.97
421.81
195.00
307.00
519.88
97.54
11.00
1,800.00
249.00
59.98
4,666.00
168.72
165.71
1,112.00
527.00
675.00
96.88
90.00
29,177.01
137.36
65.06
335.00
47.75
165.95
48.00
84.25
66.21
123.35
390.93
632.00
313.27
425.78
371.44
39.00
150.00
19.80
50.10
5.75
270.35
269.47
24.00
2243
119.98

59.00

Purdue University
Hobart Sales And Service
Waste Management
Bixler Insurance, Inc.
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
B & K Hydraulics

Youth Opportunity Center
Dr. Michael Ainsworth
H. S. Lee, Md

Hull Brothers, Inc.
Kristina Buckner
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op
Adam B. Eguia
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
State of Health Products
Harvest Land Co-op
Michael G. Werling
Channing Bete

Kelly Werich

Troyer's

Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.

Century Trading Company
Kendall Electric, Inc.
Uricks Trucking

Allen County Juvenile Center
Bi-County Services, Inc
Barnes & Thornburg

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Deborah A. Schantz
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
IVRA

Strahm Division of SGI
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Ian M. Gilbert

Triangle Design

Cintas Location #G64
Marco Developments, LLC
Julie Jahn

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Jeremy Wetter

Richard F. Thompson
Employers Security Ins. Co.
Verizon North

Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.
Rural King

Global Gov't/Ed

Brenda Alexander

Sunshine Uniques Flowers

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC

Community Markets, Inc.
Classics Plus Auto Sales
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99.00
200.00
170.04
104.00
115.00
215.00

4,356.00
157.50
625.00
166.17
100.08

37,150.63
21,199.24
202.50
480.61

2,187.50
722.79
472.50
609.69
308.88

3,067.61
500.00
133.00

88.60

2,318.00

3,920.00

3,276.00

27.00
168.08

47.03
302.00

93.00
150.00

69,067.10
1,177.15
22.11
18.30
19,800.00
1,100.23
3,150.00
137.50

36.00

58.41

69.08

2,596.00
155.48
100.00
166.74

14.63

1,322.56

6,825.75

2,200.88

68.20

35.00
500.00

14.99

70.00

8/5/2009



Central Customer Charges
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Association Members Only
Courtesy Ford

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Mark Chaffins

Strickler Auto Sales
Professional Conventions & Meetings, Inc
Sammons Preston
Christine R. Biggs

Terry McMillen

Indigital Telecom

The Advertising Store
Gary Ross

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,227.30
3,033.75
209.70
15.47
2,904.27
22.88
3,350.00
294.00
78.34
100.00
100.00
2,530.00
59.80
344.06

Lab Safety Supply

Larue D. Carter Memorial Hospital
AES

Sprint

Ag Plus

Jutte Excavating, Inc.

Hinkle, Racster & Lopez, P. C.
All Chem Solutions

Jean M. Bultemeier

Mary Kiser

Kim Jeffrey

C. L. Schust Company, Inc.
Dave Fuelling

Jeremiah S. Lipscomb

Grand Total
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706.84
150.00
675.00
797.76
423.56
69,808.57
1,180.00
269.58
100.00
100.00
9.94
59,764.50
665.00
20.00

1,028,631.32

8/5/2009



